

1st year Maintenance

61

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

Name of work - Aug 1st Road.
from Sahasraron middle
school. Koppas to Sonvassa.
bedk a gran. Simon Tak.
Agency: - Raj Kumar Singh.
AT + PO - Kawal pura Mastamaki
Aggt No - 17A/MYBSY/886/2020-21.
Date of work start - 26/06/2020.
Date of Actual completion - 30/8/22

Relax measurement

① Restoration of windows

Beams with soft masonry.

all plaster span.

$$8 \times 2.50 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 6.60 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 2.50 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 4.73$$

$$7 \times 5.20 \times 1.125 \times 0.25 = 10.24$$

$$6 \times 4.70 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 9.31$$

$$5 \times 3.90 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 6.58$$

$$5 \times 8.70 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 14.68$$

$$3 \times 13.00 \times 1.10 \times 0.25 = 10.89$$

$$4 \times 17.50 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 23.63$$

$$7 \times 10.30 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 23.79$$

$$6 \times 15.0 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 29.70$$

$$6 \times 4.50 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 9.11$$

$$= 149.26 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation



Abstract of Cost

65

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of pavements					
Qty vide m B.P. - (31)					
149.23 m ² @ Rs 386.14/m ²					57643-00
② Making up of Berms/Shoulders striping.					
Qty vide m B.P. - (62)					
682.83 m ² @ Rs 57.86/m ²					36276-00
③ Maintenance of Bitumen					
1.5. Surface dressing.					
Qty vide m B.P. - (62)					
59.68 m ² @ Rs 296.20/m ²					15604-00
④ Maintenance of C.P. Work					
H.P.C.					
Qty vide m B.P. - (63)					
6 No @ Rs 1130.61/each					6784-00
⑤ Maintenance of Road Signs					
Qty vide m B.P. - (63)					
0.37 km @ Rs 1077.82/km					318-00
⑥ Maintenance of 200m and 1km stone					
Qty vide m B.P. - (63)					
0.35 km @ Rs 628.23/km					222-00
⑦ Cutting of shrubs from road way.					
Qty vide m B.P. - (63)					
5 No @ Rs 109.74/each					549-00

Continuation

Continuation

2nd year Maintenance

68

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of Work - Const ⁿ of Road					
from Sahasrara Middle					
School ke pass to Sonwara					
badka gram. Suman Tak.					
Agency:- Raj Kumar Singh.					
MT- po- 19 Walpara Mathura					
Agreement No-17 Alwar 65/100/20-2					
Date of Work start - 26/06/2020.					
Date of actual completion - 30/3/22					
Record of Measurement/8/4/2024					
① Restoration of Reinforced					
Bench with Soil Comp					
sub at per feet span					
4x7.8x1.10x0.30=10.80					
7x2.36x1.0x0.30=7.35					
6x4.20x1.10x0.30=8.32					
9x5.50x1.125x0.30=16.71					
6x8.30x1.10x0.30=14.55					
7x3.70x1.05x0.30=8.16					
5x2.90x1.10x0.30=8.78					
8x4.55x1.125x0.30=12.28					
4x7.30x1.10x0.30=9.64					
11x6.15x1.050x0.30=21.31					
10x4.70x1.125x0.30=15.86					

Continuation



Abstract of Cost

73

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of Rainwater Ody vide T.M.B.P. (68)					
179.03 m ³ @ Rs 386.14/m ³					69131- ^w
② Making up of berm/shoulder Ody vide T.M.B.P. (69)					
757.94 m ² @ Rs 57.36/m ²					43475- ^w
③ Maintenance Repairing pavement with M.S. using Ody vide T.M.B.P. (70)					
105.29 m ² @ Rs 296.25/m ²					Rs 2 31187- ^w
④ Maintenance of Highways Ody vide T.M.B.P. (70)					
6 Nos @ Rs 1130.67/each					Rs 2 6784- ^w
⑤ Maintenance of Road Ody vide T.M.B.P. (70)					
0.38 km @ Rs 1077.87/km					Rs 2 382- ^w
⑥ Maintenance of K.M. and 200M Stone. Ody vide T.M.B.P. (70)					
0.44 km @ Rs 628.23/km					Rs 2 278- ^w
⑦ Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs Ody vide T.M.B.P. (71)					
5 Nos @ Rs 109.74/each					Rs 2 549- ^w
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from roadway Ody vide T.M.B.P. (71)					
22 Nos @ Rs 6.78/each					Rs 2 155- ^w

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ Priming of gossams breeds.					
Qty vide TMRP-71					
56.53 m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ²					127-00
⑩ White washing of parapet wall. CP Works.					
Qty vide TMRP-71					
123.84 m ² @ Rs 16.41/m ²					2032-00
⑪ Maintenance of already planted tree.					
Qty vide TMRP-71					
167 Nos @ Rs 671.00/each					112057-00
					Rs = 966157-00
Add GST @ 12%					31939-00
					2662-00
Add SF @ 10%					1331-00
Less 0.757.60/-					Rs = 302088-00
					Rs = 2266-00
					Rs = 299822-00
Billed 12/04/24					
J.C					
					C & P
					02/05/24
					ER

Continuation